Additionally, any unsubscribed portion of the Offer for Sale being offered by the Selling Shareholders would also

be locked-in for one year from the date of Allotment as per SEBI ICDR Regulations, except for the Equity Shares

held by IBEF, a VCF, which will be locked-in for a period of 30 days from the date of Allotment.

The Equity Shares held by persons other than our Promoter and locked-in for a period of one year from the date

of Allotment may be transferred to any other person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in, subject to the

continuation of the lock-in in the hands of such transferee for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI

Takeover Regulations.

Lock-in of Equity Shares Allotted to Anchor Investors

Any Equity Shares Allotted to Anchor Investors in the Anchor Investor Portion shall be locked in for a period of

thirty (30) days from the date of Allotment.

3. Details of shares held by the Selling Shareholders in our Company

S.

No.

Name of the Selling

Shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Number of

Equity Shares

held

Percentage of pre-

Offer Equity

Share capital

Number of

Equity Shares

held*

Percentage of

post-offer

Equity Share

capital

1.  IBEF I 1,446,201 13.16 Nil Nil

2.  IBEF 1,155,730 10.52 660,417 5.83

3.  Sunil Vachani 4,830,576 43.97 4,196,208 37.05

4.  Atul B. Lall 700,000 6.37 466,667 4.12

5.  Kamla Vachani 1,225,023 11.15 1,064,144 9.40

6.  Geeta Vaswani 244,417 2.22 212,318 1.87

7.  Sunita Mankani 196,000 1.78 170,259 1.50

8.  Shobha Sippy 196,000 1.78 170,259 1.50

*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

100

4. Shareholding pattern of our Company

The shareholding pattern of our Company is set out below:

Cate

gory

(I)

Category of

Shareholde

r (II)

No. of

share

holder

s

(III)

No. of fully

paid up

equity

shares held

(IV)

No.

of

partl

y

paid

-up

equit

y

shar

es

held

(V)

Nos.

of

shar

es

unde

rlyin

g

Dep

osito

ry

Rece

ipts

(VI)

Total nos.

shares held

(VII =

IV+V+VI)

Share

holdin

g as a

% of

total

no. of

shares

(calcul

ated as

per

SCRR,

[…]

No. of Voting Rights

Total

as a %

of

(A+B+

C)

No.

(a)

As a

% of

total

shar

es

held

(b)

No.

(a)

As a

% of

total

shares

held

(b)
Class eg: X

Cl

ass

eg:

Y

Total

(A) Promoter &
Promoter

Group

3 5,075,040 - - 5,075,040 46.20 5,075,040 - 5,075,040 46.20 - - - - - 5,075,040

(B) Public 31 5,910,301 - - 5,910,301 53.80 5,910,301 - 5,910,301 53.80 - - - - - 5,910,278

(C) Non Promoter- Non Public

(C1) Shares

underlying

DRs

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C2) Shares held

by

Employee
Trusts

- - - -   - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Total  34 10,985,341 - - 10,985,341 100.00 10,985,341 - 10,985,341 100.00 - - - - - 10,985,318

101

5. Public shareholders holding more than 1% of the pre-Offer paid-up capital of our Company

The details of the public shareholders holding more than 1% of the pre-Offer paid-up capital of our

Company and their pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding are set forth in the table below:

S.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Offer Post-Offer

Number of

Equity Shares

held

Percentage

(%)

Number of Equity

Shares held*

Percentage

(%)

1.  IBEF I 1,446,201 13.16 Nil N.A.

2.  Kamla Vachani 1,225,023 11.15 1,064,144 9.40

3.  IBEF 1,155,730 10.52 660,417 5.83

4.  Atul B. Lall 700,000 6.37 466,667 4.12

5.
GMO Emerging Domestic

Opportunities Equity Fund
339,751 3.09 339,751

3.00

6.  Sunita Mankani 196,000 1.78 170,259 1.50

7.  Shobha Sippy 196,000 1.78 170,259 1.50

8.  Steadview Capital Mauritius Limited 192,191 1.75 260,066 2.30

TOTAL 5,450,896 49.62 3,131,563 27.65

*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment

Steadview Capital Mauritius Limited was allocated 67,875 Equity Shares in the Anchor Investor Portion

6. Equity Shares held by top ten shareholders

The list of top 10 shareholders of our Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them:

(i) As on the date of filing of this Prospectus are as follows:

S. No. Name of the Shareholder
Number of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

pre-Offer

Equity Share

capital (%)

1.  Sunil Vachani 4,830,576 43.97

2.  IBEF I 1,446,201 13.16

3.  Kamla Vachani 1,225,023 11.15

4.  IBEF 1,155,730 10.52